 Quick Opening Ball Valves
Models: LF-BV-300 & LF-BVX-300
1Edmund House 12-22 Newhall Street Birmingham, B3 3AS, United Kingdom   www.lifeco-uk.comT +44 1902 798 706 F +44 1902 798 679 E sales@lifeco-uk.com
In line with our policy of continuous product improvement LIFECO reserves the right to modify specifications without prior notice.
Technical Features
Valve Material List Dimensions
• Size Available (in. (mm)) for Model LF-BV-300: 1/2" (12.7), 3/4" (19.1), 1" (25.4), 1-1/4"
(31.8), 1-1/2" (38.1), and 2" (50.8)
• Size Available (in. (mm)) for Model LF-BVX-300: 1/2" (12.7), and 3/4" (19.1)
• Working Pressure: 300 PSI (20.6 Bar)
• Design Standard: AP1608
• Test Standard: AP1598
• Valve supplied with ASME B1.20.1 (Standard Supply).
and  BS EN 10226-1, or GB/T 7307 (Optional Supply) end connections with internal threads.
• Working Temperature Range: -20~180°C (-4~356°F)
• Approvals: UL and FM
LF-BV-300
Ball Valve
NO. Name Qty Material DN INCH D L E H
LF-BVX-300
Ball Valve with Lock
Handle sleeve
Gland
Packing
Thrust washer
Stem
Body
Ball
End cap
Seat
Gasket
Handle(lock)
Nut
Lock Block
1
2
3
5
4
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
S20100/S30400/S31600
PVC 15
20
25
32
40
50
15
20
25
32
38
50
64.5
77
85
100
111
124
100
100
126
126
150
150
58
62
68
75
89
97
0.5”
0.75”
1”
1.25”
1.5”
2”
PTFE
PTFE
S20100/S30400/S31600
CF8/CF8M
CF8/CF8M
CF8/CF8M
PTFE
PTFE
S20100/S30400/S31600/Steel
S20100/S30400/S31600
S20100/S30400/S31600/Steel